LM5067 Evaluation Board National Semiconductor
Application Note 1723
Dennis Morgan
September 2007
Introduction
The LM5067EVAL evaluation board provides the design en-
gineer with a fully functional hot swap controller board de-
signed for negative voltage systems. This board contains an

N
-1
7
2
3
Bill of Materials
Item Description Mfg., Part No. Package Value
C1, C5 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C3216X7R2A104M 1206 0.1 µF, 100V
C3, 4, 7 Alum. Electrolytic
Capacitor
Panasonic EEV-EB2D101M Surf. Mount 100 µF, 200V
C8 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R2A104M 0805 0.1 µF, 100V
C6 Unpopulated
C2 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R1C225K 0805 2.2 µF, 16V or higher
Q1 N-Channel MOSFET Vishay SUM40N15-38 TO-263 150V, 40A
R1 Resistor Vishay CRCW12069532F 1206 95.3k, 1/4 W
R2 Resistor Vishay CRCW08054641F 0805 4.64k
R3 Resistor Vishay CRCW08053321F 0805 3.32k
R4 Unpopulated
R5 Resistor Vishay CRCW25125101 2512 5.1k, 1W
R6 Resistor Vishay CRCW08055622F 0805 56.2k
R7 Resistor Vishay CRCW12061003F 1206 100k, ¼ W
R8 Resistor Vishay CRCW08050000Z 0805 Zero ohms
R9 Resistor Vishay WSL2010R0100F 2010 10 mohm, ½ W
U2 Hot Swap IC Nat’l Semi LM5067MM-2 MSOP-10
Z1 Trans. Suppressor Diodes Inc. SMBJ70A SMB 70V
www.national.com 10